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-------- Forwarded Message --------

Subject:

Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page

Date:

Sun, 9 Jul 2023 09:45:37 +0100

From:

torsten@nenzen.net <torsten@nenzen.org>

Reply-To:

torsten@nenzen.net

storsten@nenzen.org

To:

steve.page@hillsong.co.uk, hello@hillsong.co.uk, media@hillsong.com

Hillsong

United Kingdom and Hillsong London Central.

Hello again Hillsong staff member (“pastor”), Steve Page.

Referring

back to my first email to you on June 26 2023:

(1) Why has Hillsong London and Hillsong Global banned me?

(2) Why has Hillsong London absolutely refused to provide reason for the ban?

Best regards,

Torsten Nenzén
Email: torsten@nenzen.net

UK mobile:

0739 60 99 729

SWE mobile: +46707777754

-------- Forwarded Message --------

Subject:

Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page

Date:

Sat, 8 Jul 2023 10:14:11 +0100

From:

torsten@nenzen.net <torsten@nenzen.org>

Reply-To:

torsten@nenzen.net

Organisation:

torsten@nenzen.org

To:

steve.page@hillsong.co.uk, hello@hillsong.co.uk, media@hillsong.com

Hillsong United Kingdom and Hillsong London Central.

Hello again Hillsong staff member (“pastor”), Steve Page.

Referring back to my first email to you on June 26 2023:

(1) Why has Hillsong London and Hillsong Global banned me?
(2) Why has Hillsong London absolutely refused to provide reason for the ban?

Best regards,

Torsten Nenzén
Email: torsten@nenzen.net

UK mobile:

0739 60 99 729

SWE mobile: +46707777754

———————— Forwarded Message --------

Subject:

Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page

Date:

Fri, 7 Jul 2023 10:22:24 +0100

From:

torsten@nenzen.net <torsten@nenzen.org>

Reply-To:

torsten@nenzen.net

Organisation:

torsten@nenzen.org

To:

steve.page@hillsong.co.uk, hello@hillsong.co.uk, media@hillsong.com

about:blank?compose
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Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page about:blank?compose

Hillsong United Kingdom and Hillsong London Central.
Hello again Hillsong staff member (“pastor”), Steve Page.
Referring back to my first email to you on June 26 2023:

(1) Why has Hillsong London and Hillsong Global banned me?
(2) Why has Hillsong London absolutely refused to provide reason for the ban?

Best regards,

Torsten Nenzén

Email: torsten@nenzen.net
UK mobile: 0739 60 99 729
SWE mobile: +46707777754

-------- Forwarded Message --------
Subject:Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page
Date:Thu, 6 Jul 2023 10:22:02 +0100
From:itorsten@nenzen.net <torsten@nenzen.org>
Reply-To:itorsten@nenzen.net
Organisation:torsten@nenzen.org
To:steve.page@hillsong.co.uk, hello@hillsong.co.uk, media@hillsong.com

Hillsong United Kingdom and Hillsong London Central.
Hello again Hillsong staff member (“pastor”), Steve Page.
Referring back to my first email to you on June 26 2023:

(1) Why has Hillsong London and Hillsong Global banned me?
(2) Why has Hillsong London absolutely refused to provide reason for the ban?

Best regards,

Torsten Nenzén

Email: torsten@nenzen.net
UK mobile: 0739 60 99 729
SWE mobile: +46707777754

-------- Forwarded Message --------

Subject:Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page
Date::Wed, 5 Jul 2023 10:38:52 +0100
From:itorsten@nenzen.net <torsten@nenzen.org>

Reply-To:itorsten@nenzen.net
Organisation:torsten@nenzen.org
To:isteve.page@hillsong.co.uk, hello@hillsong.co.uk

Hillsong United Kingdom and Hillsong London Central.
Hello again Hillsong staff member (“pastor”), Steve Page.
Referring back to my first email to you on June 26 2023:

(1) Why has Hillsong London and Hillsong Global banned me?
(2) Why has Hillsong London absolutely refused to provide reason for the ban?

Best regards,

Torsten Nenzén
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Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page
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Email: torsten@nenzen.net

UK mobile: 0739 60 99 729

SWE mobile

1 +46707777754

-------- Forwarded Message --------

Subject:

Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page

Date::Tue, 4 Jul 2023 11:01:18 +0100

From:torsten@nenzen.net <torsten@nenzen.org>

Reply-To:torsten@nenzen.net

Organisation:torsten@nenzen.org

To:

steve.page@hillsong.co.uk, hello@hillsong.co.uk

Hillsong United Kingdom and Hillsong London Central.

Hello again Hillsong staff member (“pastor”), Steve Page.

Referring

(1) Why has Hillsong London and Hillsong Global banned me?
(2) Why has Hillsong London absolutely refused to provide reason for the ban?

back to my first email to you on June 26 2023:

Best regards,

Torsten Nenzén
Email: torsten@nenzen.net

UK mobile: 0739 60 99 729
SWE mobile: +46707777754

-------- Forwarded Message --------

Subject:

Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page

Date:

Mon, 3 Jul 2023 10:58:06 +0100

From:

torsten@nenzen.net <torsten@nenzen.org>

Reply-To:

torsten@nenzen.net

Organisation:

torsten@nenzen.org

To:

steve.page@hillsong.co.uk, hello@hillsong.co.uk

Hillsong United Kingdom and Hillsong London Central.

Hello again Hillsong staff member (“pastor”), Steve Page.

Referring

(1) Why has Hillsong London and Hillsong Global banned me?
(2) Why has Hillsong London absolutely refused to provide reason for the ban?

back to my first email to you on June 26 2023:

Best regards,

Torsten Nenzén
Email: torsten@nenzen.net

UK mobile:

0739 60 99 729

SWE mobile: +46707777754

-------- Forwarded Message --------

Subject:

Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page

Date:

Sun, 2 Jul 2023 09:42:41 +0100

From:

Torsten Nenzén <torsten@nenzen.net>

about:blank?compose

2023-07-11, 12:00



Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page about:blank?compose

Reply-To:itorsten@nenzen.net
Organisation:Torsten Nenzen
To:steve.page@hillsong.co.uk

Hillsong United Kingdom and Hillsong London Central.
Hello again Hillsong staff member (“pastor”), Steve Page.
Referring back to my first email to you on June 26 2023:

(1) Why has Hillsong London and Hillsong Global banned me?
(2) Why has Hillsong London absolutely refused to provide reason for the ban?

Best regards,

Torsten Nenzén

Email: torsten@nenzen.net
UK mobile: 0739 60 99 729
SWE mobile: 446707777754

———————— Forwarded Message --------

Subject:Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page
Date:Sat, 1 Jul 2023 09:29:23 +0100
From:Torsten Nenzén <torsten@nenzen.net>

Reply-To:itorsten@nenzen.net
Organisation:Torsten Nenzen
To:isteve.page@hillsong.co.uk

Hillsong United Kingdom and Hillsong London Central.
Hello again Hillsong staff member (“pastor”), Steve Page.
Referring back to my first email to you on June 26 2023:

(1) Why has Hillsong London and Hillsong Global banned me?
(2) Why has Hillsong London absolutely refused to provide reason for the ban?

Best regards,

Torsten Nenzén

Email: torsten@nenzen.net
UK mobile: 0739 60 99 729
SWE mobile: +46707777754

———————— Forwarded Message --------

Subject:Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page
Date:Fri, 30 Jun 2023 09:56:29 +0100
From:Torsten Nenzén <torsten@nenzen.net>

Reply-To:itorsten@nenzen.net
Organisation:Torsten Nenzen
To:steve.page@hillsong.co.uk

Hillsong United Kingdom and Hillsong London Central.
Hello again Hillsong staff member (“pastor”), Steve Page.

Referring back to my first email to you on June 26 2023:
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Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page
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(1) Why has Hillsong London and Hillsong Global banned me?
(2) Why has Hillsong London absolutely refused to provide reason for the ban?

Best regards,

Torsten N

enzén

Email: torsten@nenzen.net

UK mobile: 0739 60 99 729

SWE mobile

1 +46707777754

-------- Forwarded Message --------

Subject:

Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page

Date::Thu, 29 Jun 2023 10:46:45 +0100

From:Torsten Nenzén <torsten@nenzen.net>

Reply-To:

torsten@nenzen.net

Organisation:Torsten Nenzen

To:

steve.page@hillsong.co.uk

Hillsong United Kingdom and Hillsong London Central.
Hello again Hillsong staff member (“pastor”), Steve Page.
Referring back to my first email to you on June 26 2023:

(1) Why has Hillsong London and Hillsong Global banned me?
(2) Why has Hillsong London absolutely refused to provide reason for the ban?

Best regards,

Torsten Nenzén

Email: torst

en@nenzen.net

UK mobile: 0739 60 99 729
SWE mobile: +46707777754

-------- Forwarded Message --------

Subject:

Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page

Date:

Wed, 28 Jun 2023 10:04:28 +0100

From:

Torsten Nenzén <torsten@nenzen.net>

Reply-To:

torsten@nenzen.net

Organisation:

Torsten Nenzen

To:

steve.page@hillsong.co.uk

Hillsong United Kingdom and Hillsong London Central.
Hello again Hillsong staff member (“pastor”), Steve Page.
Referring back to my first email to you on June 26 2023:

(1) Why has Hillsong London and Hillsong Global banned me?
(2) Why has Hillsong London absolutely refused to provide reason for the ban?

Best regards,

Torsten Nenzén
Email: torsten@nenzen.net

UK mobile:

0739 60 99 729

SWE mobile: +46707777754

about:blank?compose

2023-07-11, 12:00



Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page about:blank?compose

-------- Forwarded Message --------

Subject:Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page
Date::Tue, 27 Jun 2023 08:47:28 +0100
From:Torsten Nenzén <torsten@nenzen.net>

Reply-To:torsten@nenzen.net
Organisation:Torsten Nenzen
To:steve.page@hillsong.co.uk

Hillsong United Kingdom and Hillsong London Central.
Hello again Hillsong staff member (“pastor”), Steve Page.
Referring back to my first email to you on June 26 2023:

(1) Why has Hillsong London and Hillsong Global banned me?
(2) Why has Hillsong London absolutely refused to provide reason for the ban?

Best regards,

Torsten Nenzén

Email: torsten@nenzen.net
UK mobile: 0739 60 99 729
SWE mobile: +46707777754

-------- Forwarded Message --------
Subject:ATT: Steve Page
Date::Mon, 26 Jun 2023 00:41:53 +0100
From:Torsten Nenzén <torsten@nenzen.net>
Reply-To:torsten@nenzen.net
Organisation:Torsten Nenzen
To:steve.page@hillsong.co.uk

Hillsong United Kingdom and Hillsong London Central.
Hello Hillsong Staff member (“pastor”), Steve Page.
We spoke for a few minutes earlier today, Sunday June 25 2023, in the lobby of Dominion Theatre.

In the brief conversation with you today in the lobby of Dominion Theatre for Hillsong London
Central, I declared that my purpose of visiting at Hillsong London was to seek answers to these two
questions:

(1) Why has Hillsong London and Hillsong Global banned me?
(2) Why has Hillsong London absolutely refused to provide reason for the ban?

In response to my inquiry with you today, you assured to me that you can find out. “I can find out.
They would have to explain why that is. I can make some inquiries from my end as well.” You also
assured to me that I was more than welcome to email directly to you regarding this inquiry to
Hillsong London. Additionally, you explicitly promised to answer this email to you.

Question: "“Do you promise Steve to answer the email?”

Answer: “Yes.”

Question: “How soon? What time frame: one week, two weeks?”
Answer: “Depends. Probably the next day.”

We concluded this agreement. You then courteously indicated by gestured hand the direction
towards the front exit.

Please keep your promise to answer this email.
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Hillsong staff member Mr. Steve Page
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Thank you.
Torsten Nenzén

Email: torsten@nenzen.net
UK mobile: 0739 60 99 729
SWE mobile: +46707777754

about:blank?compose
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